

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13062 OF 2025

Mahesh Satishchandra Deshmukh

... Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax Circle I Solapur ... Respondents
And Ors

Mr. Pradeep Salgar a/w Adv. Vaishnavi Shelar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Killedar for the Respondent-UOI.

Coram : R.G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.
Date : 6th January 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 3rd February 2026.
2. The issue raised in the present Petition appears to be covered by the decision of this Court in *Hexaware Technologies Limited vs. Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Circle 15(1)(2), Mumbai & Ors.*, Writ Petition No. 1778 of 2023, decided on 3rd May 2024.
3. In view thereof, till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]