

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13062 OF 2025

Mahesh Satishchandra Deshmukh

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income
Tax Circle 1, Solapur And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

*Adv. Pradeep Salgar a/w Adv. Vaishnavi Shelar, for Petitioner.
Adv. Smita Thakur (through V.C.), for the Respondents.*

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 4th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Wrongly on Board.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]